		03-01-1999	D#
FORM PTO-1565 1-31-42	RECÓRDATIC		S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Parent and Tracement Only
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ → 2.23	99 PATI		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Indonesia		100974483 — V V	
Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and address of rece	
Norbert Krüger FEB 2 3 1993 4		Name: Ewald Witte GmbH & Co. KG	
1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		Internal Address:	
		MIGHTED 7651655.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ii	es) attached? Li Yes Al No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	☐ Merger	Street Address: Höfers	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	D-42551 Velbert Germany	
Other		City:	State: ZIP
Execution Date: February 8, 1999			
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):		
If this document is being filed tog	pether with a new application, t	he execution date of the application	1 is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
Serial No.: 09/200,018	3		
Filed: November 25, 19			
		ached? 🖸 Yes - 🔯 No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; 		6. Total number of applications	and patents involved:
Name: MARTIN A	. Farber		
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
		☐ Enclosed	
/01/1999 SBURNS 00000031 060105 09200018 FC:581 40.00 CH			
FC:301 40.00 CA		Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account
Street Address: 866 Unite Suite 473		8. Deposit account number:	
		06-0105	
City: New York, S	Nae: NY ZIP: 10017	(Attach duplicate copy of this p	page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
	nd belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any	attached ∞py is a true copy
•			
MARTIN A. FARBER Name of Person Signing		W Signature	February 17, 1999
• •	· ·	1 T	1 _ 1

REEL: 9783 FRAME: 0293

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet PATENT

ASSIGNMENT:

Whereas I, Norbert Krüger hereinafter called the assignor, a citizen of Germany, have invented a certain improvement for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was made in the US Patent & Trademark Office under Serial No. 09/200,018 filed November 25, 1998 entitled DEVICE FOR SEAT BELTS, and whereas Ewald Witte GmbH & Co. KG, hereinafter called the assignee, a firm organized under the laws of Germany, having an address, Höferstr. 3-15, D-42551 Velbert, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, by these presents, the assignor, does sell, assign and transfer unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America, in and to said invention as described in the specification and claims of said application; said invention, application and Letters Patent, including any continuations, divisions, reexaminations, or reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal

PATENT REEL: 9783 FRAME: 0294

representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the assignor had this assignment and sale not been made. Further in consideration the assignor agrees to do whatever is necessary to aid in the securing or preservation of protection on this invention, application(s), and patent(s).

Dated: 18. Febr. 99 Morret Knugr

Norbert Krüger

Brighte Namphully Brigitte Kampffmeyer

PATENT **RECORDED: 02/23/1999 REEL: 9783 FRAME: 0295**